(0-93-110)

ORDINANCE NUuMBER o-_ 178906 (NEW SERIES)

ADOPTED ON FEB 22 1993

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as
follows:

Section 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized and
empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a second
amendment to the agreement of July 23, 1990 with the San Diego
Unified School District, for construction, maintenance and lease
of turfed field and recreation facilities at Adams Elementary
School, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Second
Amendment to Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk

as Document No. OO- 17896 , together with any reasonably

necessary modifications or amendments thereto which do not
increase this project’s scope or cost and which the City Manager
shall deem necessary from time to time in order to carry out the
purposes and intent of this project and agreement.

Section 2. That the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby
authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed $8,000 from Mid-
City Park Development Fund No. 39094 to CIP No. 29-710.0, Adams
Avenue Park - Development.

Section 3. That the expenditure of an amount not to exceed
$8,000 from CIP No. 29-710.0, Adams Avenue Park - Development,
is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of

providing funds for the above project.

-PAGE 1 OF 2-




Section 4. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force

on the thirtieth day from and after its passage.

~ APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

PY jk%4£ <;&4L%L¢44~/

Mary Kig?ﬁaﬁﬁéon
Deputy £ity Attorney

MKJ:mb

01/12/93
Aud.Cert:9300623
Or.Dept:Pk&Rec
0-93-110
Form=r.auagr

-PAGE 2 OF 2-

0~ 17896



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC 9300623

8EIGH§ATING

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ Fund
Purpose
Date By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG. | CY JOB OPERATIO} BENF/
LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY] AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE [

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and | do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $ 8,000.00

Vendor San Diego Unified School District

Purpose Authorizing 2nd amendment to joint use agreement for Adams Elementary School.

Date December 22, 1992 By: W(ﬂ) )/ﬂ/ﬁ %p

AUDITOR AND OMPTROLLER'’S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG.| CY JOB OPERATIO] BENF/
LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY] AMOUNT
1 0 | 39094 9544 $8,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT $8,000.00
AC-361 (REV 2-92) FUND OVERRIDE D

[) - 17896 FEB 221993  AC 930062



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on............. FE8221993 ................................
by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
John Hartley

Nays Not Present Ineligible

George Stevens
Tom Behr
Valerie Stallings
Judy McCarty
Juan Vargas

RRERRARR!
DDDDDDDEI\D

ooooooonoad

Mayor Susan Golding

SUSAN GOLDING
AUTHENTICATED BY: Mayor of The City of San Dlego, Callforma '

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR :
.(Seal) City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.
%/z 7 ¥L............, Deputy,

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance was not finally passed until twelve calendar days
had elapsed between the day of its introduction and the day of its final passage, to wit, on

FEB 0 11993 o andon FEB.221993

.........

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the reading of said ordinance in full was dispensed with by a vote of not
less than a majority of the members elected to the Council, and that there was available for the con-
sideration of each member of the Council and the public prior to the day of its passage a written or printed
copy of said ordinance.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

(Seal)

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Ordinance/ [ — 1'7896 FEB 22 1993

Number..{, Adopted

CC-1255-A (Rev, 2-93)




